			ocket No.: 56335	, (/198/)	
(Rev. 6-93)		-2001 гт		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02					
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1018062	87		<b>V V</b>	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jun-Yih LEE		2. Name and address	s of receiving part	ty(ies):	
Sung-Yao CHANG		Name: Telepaq Technology, Inc.			
Ching-Feng WANG		Address: 8F, No.	110, Chouzi Stree	t d	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Neihu, Taipei, Taiw		92054 01/01	
3. Nature of conveyance:				9/01 = 0	
				111	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City:	<del></del> !	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	pers(s):	1920-	577		
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, th	ne execution date of	the application is:	August 1, 2001	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No	).(S)		
8/07/2001 EMA3LI. 00000042 09920547					
FC:581 40.00 OP					
_	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No			
E Name and address of party to whom corre					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Peter F. Corless  Registration No. 33,860  Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, Intellectual		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
		☑ Enclosed - An	•	•	
		credited or debited to deposit account			
Property Practice Group, EDWARDS & AN	NGELL, LLP	☐ Authorized to	be charged to de	posit account	
P.O. Box 9169		8. Deposit account n	umber		
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA		04-1105			
Country: USA ZIP: C	02209	04-1103			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	<del></del>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.  To the original document.	he foregoing infor <del>mat</del> i	ion is true and correc			
Peter F. Corless (Reg. 33,860)	1	Signatura	Aug	gust 1, 2001	
Name of Person Signing  Total nur	mber of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, a	and 2	Date	
, star nor	2	,	DATE	NT	

REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0605

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned				
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	1. Lee Jun-Yie 2. Chang Sung-Yao 3. Wang Ching-Feng				
	***************************************				
	***************************************				
Assignee Name and Address Iltile of Invention	hereby sell, assign and transfer to "TELEPAQ TECHNOLOGY INC."				
	. 8F. No.110, Chouzi Street, Neibu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
	"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE TRADING MECHANISM COMBINING WIRELESS				
	COMMUNICATION AND WIRED COMMUNICATION"				
	***************************************				
	which application was				
Complete rither z) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of				
	b) filed on the , day of				
	Serial No including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.				
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.				
ate	Signed at Taipei				
	this .30th day of . November				
rvensor(s) 'ull	INVENTOR(S):				
lgnature(s) · —	I. LEE JUN-YIH				
	2. CHANG SUNG-YAO Chang Sung Kaa				
	INVENTOR(S):  1. LEE, JUN-YIH  2. CHANG SUNG-YAO  Chang Sung Yaa  3. WANG CHING-FENG  Ching Feng Alang  Alang				
litnesses' ull	WITNESSES:				
ignatures	••••••				
	***************************************				

F7090 (Drame & Orang

**RECORDED: 08/01/2001** 

Page I of 1